

- 3 1.11 30 1 <u>___</u>

1

Chorthano Briaden 32 NOF 56 EH 5: 03 SECENED

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING.CORP KIT P.01



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 27, 1995

ACE INDUSTRIES, INC.

•

HIAHI, PL

SUBJECT: BETAMED BILLING GROUP, INC. REF: W95000015100

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida streat address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

Please raturn your document, along with a copy of this latter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any quastions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6931.

Stavan Godfrey Corporate Spacialist FAX Aud. #: H95000008224 Letter Number: 995A00035653

Division of Corporations - P.O. Box 6327 - Tallahassee, Florids 32314

÷.

۶. . ,

07-27-1995 13110

:

ţ

305 358 7032

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING.CORP KIT P.02

07-20-1005 11144 / 305 350 7032 H95-8224

Ą

• •

· · · · ·

SECTION 28 WILL STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BETAMED BILLING GROUP, INC.

#95-8224

C:\WF52\WFDOCS\ADI.001

64 NW 11th Street Bliami, FL 33130 305-359-2571

Page 1 of 6

07-26-1995 11144

C:\WPS2\WPDOCS\JOI.001

・るフフ

Han-8224

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BETAMED BILLING GROUP, INC.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this corporation is: BETAMED BILLING GROUP, INC.

305 358 7832

ARTICLE II: NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business and the object and purposes to be transacted and carried on are:

To conduct any and all business not prohibited by the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, including but not limited to, the sales and marketing of developing, marketing, providing and refining electronic medical billing services.

And, in general, to carry on any other business whatsoever in connection with the foregoing or which is calculated, directly or indirectly, to promote the interest of the corporation or to enhance the value of its properties.

And, further, to borrow or raise money for any purpose of the company, and to secure the same interest, or for other purposes, to mortgage all or any part of the property, corporeal or incorporeal rights or franchises of this company now owned or hereinafter acquired, and to create, issue, draw and accept and negotiate bonds and mortgages, bills of exchange, promissory notes or other obligations or negotiable instruments.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum numbers of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is: ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED shares with TWO (\$2.00) DOLLAR par value.

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING.CORP KIT P.03

g

20

 07-20-1005 11144

305 358 7832

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING, CORP. KIT P.04

H95-87

ARTICLE IV: AMOUNT OF CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is not less than \$3,000.00.

ARTICLE V: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

é

ARTICLE VI: ADDRESS

The initial post office of the principal office of this corporation in the State of Florida is;

8950 SW 69th Ct., #102, Miami, FL 33156

The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal office to any other address in the State of Florida and establish branches and subsidiaries in any place within and without the United States.

ARTICLE VII: DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have three directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time according to the by-laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and post office address of the members of the first board of directors, who subject to the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, the Bylaws and the laws of

CI\WP52\WPDOCS\AOI.001

H96-8224

Page 3 of 6

• .

07-27-1995 13:12 305 358 7832

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING. CORP KIT P.00

1195-8224

× 0

the State of Florida, shall hold office for the first year of the corporations existence, or until his/her/their successor(s) is/are elected and has/have qualified are:

4

GODFRAY BROWN, 535 NW 210th ST, APT. 204, MIAMI, FL 33169 LY LIMA, 2165 SW 26th ST, MIAMI, FL 33133 BILL NICHOLSON, 8950 SW 69th CT. APT. 102, MIAMI, FL 33156

ARTICLE IX: AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE X: DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED RESIDENT AGENT AND INCORPORATORS

BILL NICHOLSON is hereby named as registered resident agent for this corporation to be its agent and to accept service of process within the State of Florida at this registered office: 8950 SOUTHWEST 69TH COURT, MIAMI, FL 33156.

GODFREY BROWN, LY LIMA and BILL NICHOLSON are hereby named as incorporators for this corporation.

GODFREY BROWN INCORPORATOR

LY LIMA INCORPORATOR

BILL NICHOLSON INCORPORATOR

CI/WP53/WPDOCS/AOI.001

H95-8224

07-20-1095 11145

305 358 2032

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING.CORP KIT P.00

5-82Z

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED RESIDENT AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for BBTAMED BILLING GROUP, INC. at the place designated before in these articles, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance obligations of my position as registered agent.

Having been named as a registered agent, I agree to act in this capacity

1 cholom **BILL NICHOLSON REGISTERED AGENT**

STATH OF FLORIDA)) SS COUNTY OF DADE)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized to administer on the and take acknowledgments, personally appeared:

BILL NICHOLSON

who after being duly sworn and under oath say and acknowledge:

That he signed the above and foregoing articles of incorporation accepting the designation of registered agent of this corporation, this 25 th day of Ju[Y]. 1995

My Commission Expires:

ų,

Notary Public, State of Flo

ROLANDO ROOFINLEZ MY COMMUNICA # 0C Sector EXPYRE: Liven 17, 1997 Deaded Two Newy Public Liveneties

2P53\WPDOCS\JDI.001

.

Page 5 of 6

H95-822-

3 305 350 7032

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING, CORP KIT P.07

07-20-1095 11:40 872 HQ5

Ð

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS INCORPORATOR

Having been named as an incorporator of BETAMED BILLING GROUP, INC., I hereby accept the appointment incorporator and agree to not in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance obligations of my position as incorporator.

Having been named as an incorporator, I agree to act in this capacity

GODFREY BROWN

INCORPORATOR

LY LIMA INCORPORATOR

BULL NICHOLSON INCORPORATOR

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS COUNTY OF DADE)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized to administer on the and take acknowledgments, personally appeared:

GODFREY BROWN, LY LIMA and BILL NICHOLSON

who after being duly sworn and under oath say and acknowledge;

That he signed the above and foregoing articles of incorporation accepting the designation of incorporator of this corporation, this <u>25</u> th day of <u>Ju/y</u>, 1995

My Commission Expires

Notary Public, State of Florida

	POLANCO NOOMAUEZ WY Consistent J CC analyo ECHINE think 17, 1989 Bonied Tare Rolary Public Underwide
--	---

A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER

28

CINPERNPOCENEL

H95-822~

Page 6 of 6